TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent		01/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fini Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

Name:	General Chemical LLC
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829635	FER+ION
Registration Number:	1627869	FE3
ļ-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0444

H &615 00

EHYDRAGEL EHYDRAGEL UTRI-K HARMA-K
UTRI-K
TVDWV K
IANWA-N
L+CLEAR
YNGROW
JLFTECH
LUM OP
EN CLEAR N
YPER+ION
ENERAL CHEMICAL ISO 9002
ET-TECH
LAR+ION
EN+PAS
CLAY
EN+ION
ENERAL CHEMICAL
ENERAL CHEMICAL
ENERAL CHEMICAL
ENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY
EN+PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027785546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.662.5546

Email: agranville@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Aisha Granville

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036038.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/cheryllfountain/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0445

Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Security Agreement Release 29519378_1#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release 29519378_1#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release 29519378_1#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Release 29519378_1#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release 29519378_1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement and Interest (this "Release") is given as of January 23, 2014, by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661 (as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Secured Parties, the "Agent"), for the benefit of General Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, General Chemical Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, General Chemical Performance Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Gentoma Holding Inc., a Delaware corporation, Printing Developments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, General Chemical West LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, General Chemical LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FINI Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation, Gentoma Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and their successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively, the "Debtors"). Capitalized terms that are used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Debtors have fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2010, between, inter alia, each of the Debtors and the Agent (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2010, between each of the Debtors and the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on October 7, 2010 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 004292/Frame 0423 against certain of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Debtors have requested that the Agent enter into this Release in order to accomplish and evidence the release of any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely terminate, release, extinguish and discharge any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and hereby re-assigns without representation or warranty to Debtors any and all rights, title and interests that it or any of the Secured Parties may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. By this instrument, Agent authorizes and requests the appropriate government officials of the USPTO and its foreign counterparts, whose duty it is to record security interests, to record this Release against each of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A. Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtors, from time to time, at Debtors' cost and expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release, all without representations or warranties by the Agent.
- 3. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in

accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provisions or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Janani Sharma

Title: DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Trademark Release

EXHIBIT A

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND INTEREST

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Registration/ Application Number	Owner
Canada	GENCLEARN	TMA640,358	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	FER+ION	2,829,635	Fini Enterprises, Inc.
US	FE3	1,627,869	Fini Enterprises, Inc.
US	REHYDRAGEL	2,093,013	General Chemical LLC
US	REHYDRAGEL	1,026,485	General Chemical LLC
US	NUTRI-K	2,578,617	General Chemical LLC
US	PHARMA-K	2,739,638	General Chemical LLC
US	AL+CLEAR	2,137,390	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	SYNGROW	2,125,487	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	SULFTECH	1,250,755	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	ALUM OP	1,546,850	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GenClearN	2,888,764	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	HYPER+ION	1,588,447	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL ISO 9002 (and Design)	1,933,616	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	MET-TECH	1,757,829	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	CLAR+ION	1,873,487	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GEN+PAS	2,043,446	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	HICLAY	2,067,274	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GEN+ION	1,614,513	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
Canada	GENCLEARN	TMA640,358	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL	1,626,516	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL + DESIGN	1,945,088	General Chemical Performance Products LLC

Country	Trademark	Registration/ Application Number	Owner
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL & DESIGN	2,183,996	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL	1,552,371	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY AND DESIGN	1,719,714	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
US	GEN+PAC	1,728,775	General Chemical Performance Products LLC

RECORDED: 01/30/2014